
High-Rise Wall Kit

High-Rise Wanddurchführung

High-Rise Traversée de Mur

High-Rise Muurdoorvoer

Installation Instructions
Installationsanweisungen
Instructions de Montage
Installatie Instructies

Stock Ref.
BE/FR 1009000122
NL/DE 8000000837

BE/FR 1009000121
NL/DE 8000000836

Please read these instructions carefully before commencing installation.
Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor Beginn der Installation sorgfälltig durch.
Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de commencer l’installation.
Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u met de installatie begint.

Please retain these instructions with the product.
Bitte bewahren Sie dies Anleitung zusammen mit dem Produkt auf.
Veillez conserver ces instructions avec le produit.
Bewaar deze instructies bij het product.

White with Shutter / Weiß mit Rückschlagventil /
Blanc avec clapet anti-retour / Wit met terugslagklep

Brown with Shutter / Braun mit Rückschlagventil /
Brun avec clapet anti-retour / Bruin met terugslagklep
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1. EN: Push the locking pin down.    

DE: Drücken Sie den Sicherungsstift nach unten.  
FR: Poussez la goupille de verrouillage vers le bas.  
NL: Druk de borgpen naar beneden.

2. EN: Push the grille inwards so the head of the locking 
pin is under the outer pipe.    
DE: Schieben Sie das Gitter nach innen, so dass sich 
der Kopf des Sicherungsstiftes unter dem Außenrohr 
befindet.     
FR: Poussez la grille vers l’intérieur de manière à ce 
que la tête de la goupille de verrouillage se trouve 
sous le tuyau extérieur.    
NL: Schuif het rooster naar binnen zodat de kop van 
de borgpen onder de buitenste buis zit.

3. CLICK
4. EN: Repeat for each one of the three pins.  

DE: Wiederholen Sie dies für jeden der drei Pins. 
FR: Répétez l’opération pour chacune des trois 
broches.     
NL: Herhaal dit voor elk van de drie pinnen. 
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EN: Fold seal inwards, push grille and seal into tube.
DE: Dichtung nach innen klappen, Gitter einschieben und in das Rohr eindichten.
FR: Repliez le joint vers l’intérieur, poussez la grille et le joint dans le tube. 
NL: Vouw de afdichting naar binnen, duw het rooster en de afdichting in de buis.

3
EN: Measure hole and note length, if deeper than 25cm, go to step 5. If shorter than 
25cm, trim the outer pipe’s ears - go to steps 4 + 5.
DE: Messen Sie die Loch- und Notenlänge, wenn sie tiefer als 25cm ist, fahren Sie 
mit Schritt 5 fort. Wenn die Länge kürzer als 25cm is, schneiden Sie die Ohren des 
Außenrohres zu - fahren Sie mit den Schritten 4 + 5 fort.
FR: Mesurez la longueur du trou et noter la longueur, si elle est supérieure à 25cm, 
passez à l’étape 5. Si la longueur est inférieure à 25cm, coupez les oreilles du tuyau 
extérieur - passez aux étapes 4 + 5.
NL: Meet het gat en noteer de lengte, indien dieper dan 25cm, ga dan naar stap 5.
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EN: Open box, gently slide the backdraught shutter out of the pipe. Remove folded 
push piece.
DE: Box öffnen, Rückzugverschluss vorsichtig aus dem Rohr schieben. Entfernen Sie 
das gefaltete Druckstück.
FR: Ouvrez la boîte, faites glisser doucement le clapet anti-retour arrière hors du 
tuyau. Retirez la pièce de poussée pliée.
NL: Open doos, schuif de terugslagklep voorzichtig uit de pijp. Verwijder het 
gevouwen duwstuk.

2
EN: Drill hole 117mm diameter angled downwards 1° - 2° all the way through wall 
to outside.
DE: Bohrloch 117mm Durchmesser nach unten abgewinkelt 1°-2° durch die Wand 
nach außen.
FR: Perçage d’un trou de 117mm de diamètre incliné vers le bas de 1° à 2° à travers 
tout le mur vers l’extérieur.
NL: Boor een gat met diameter 117mm, onder een hoek naar beneden van 1°-2° 
door de muur naar buiten toe.

1° - 2°

Ø 117mm

EN: Go to Step 7
DE: Weiter zu Schritt 7
FR: Passez à l’étape 7
NL: Ga naar stap 7

EN: Go to Step 8
DE: Passez à l’étape 8
FR: Passez à l’étape 8
NL: Ga naar stap 8
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1. EN: Rotate inner tube until ridge up lines up with slot.    

DE: Drehen Sie das Innenrohr, bis der Steg mit dem Schlitz übereinstimmt.  
FR: Tournez la chambre à air jusqu’à ce que la crête s’aligne avec la fente.  
NL: Draai de binnenste buis tot de nok in lijn ligt met de gleuf.

2. EN: Slide inner tube in or out to match depth of hole measured in step 2. 
DE: Schieben Sie das Innenrohr in oder aus, um die Tiefe der in Schritt 2 
gemessenen Bohrung anzupassen.    
FR: Faire glisser le tube extérieur vers l’intérieur ou l’extérieur pour régler la 
profondeur du trou mesurée à l’étape 2.                      
NL: Schuif de binnenband naar binnen of buiten om de diepte van het gat, 
gemeten in stap 2, aan te passen.
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EN: Look down the pipe and check that the two arrows are lined up and both 
facing upwards.
DE: Schauen Sie das Rohr hinunter und überprüfen Sie, ob die beiden Pfeile 
ausgerichtet sind und beide nach oben zeigen.    
FR: Regarder en bas du tuyau et vérifier que les deux flèches sont alignées et 
tournées vers le haut.
NL: Kijk naar beneden in de buis en controleer of de twee pijlen op één lijn staan 
en beide pijlen naar boven gericht zijn.

U
P
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1. EN: Push wall kit through wall.      

DE: Wandkit durch die Wand schieben.      
FR: Pousser le kit mural à travers le mur.     
NL: Muurkit door de muur schuiven.

2. EN: Ensure locking pins are outside wall.                                                        
DE: Vergewissen Sie sich, dass die Sicherungsstifte and der Außenwand 
anliegen.                      
FR: S’assurez que les goupilles de verrouillage sont à l’extérieur du mur.  
NL: Zorg ervoor dat de borgpinnen zich aan de buitenmuur bevinden.

3. EN: Check arrow is at top.      
DE: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Pfeil oben ist.     
FR: Vérifier que la flèche est en haut.     
NL: Controleer of de pijl bovenaan staat
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EN: Insert folded cardboard into duct and gently push. The seal will pop out and 
unfold, the locking pins will extend. Stop pushing when you hear the CLICK! of the 
locking pins - see overpage.
DE: Schieben Sie gefalteten Karton in den Kanal und drücken Sie ihn vorsichtig. 
Die Dichtung springt heraus und entfaltet sich, die Sicherungsstifte verlängern sich. 
Hören Sie auf zu schieben, wenn Sie den KLICK! der Sicherungsstifte hören - siehe 
Titelseite.
FR: Insérez le carton plié dans le conduit et poussez doucement. Le joint sortira et 
se dépliera, les goupilles de verrouillage se déploieront. Arrêtez de pousser lorsque 
vous entendez le CLIC ! des goupilles de verrouillage - voir page précédente.
NL: Steek het gevouwen karton in het kanaal en duw voorzichtig. Het zegel zal eruit 
springen en uitklappen, de borgpinnen zullen zich uitstrekken. Stop met duwen als u 
de KLIK! van de borgpennen hoort - zie overpagina.
4. EN: Check arrow is at top.      

DE: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Pfeil oben ist.     
FR: Vérifiez que la flèche est en haut.     
NL: Controleer of de pijl bovenaan staat.
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EN: Check all 3 pins are out
DE: Überprüfen Sie, ob alle 3 Pins belegt sind.
FR: Vérifiez que les 3 broches sont sorties.
NL: Controleer of alle 3 de pinnen uit zijn.
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200mm
MAX
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EN: Hold duct flange firmly against the wall. Using the toggle pull to ensure wall kit is 
tight in the hole.
DE: Halten Sie den Kanalflansch fest an der Wand. Verwenden Sie den Knebelzug, 
um sicherzustellen, dass das Wandkit fest im Loch sitzt.
FR: Maintenez fermement la bride du conduit contre le mur. Utilisez la tirette à bascule 
pour s’assurer que le kit mural est bien serré dans le trou.
NL: Houd de kanaalflens stevig tegen de wand. Gebruik de kneveltrekkracht om er 
zeker van te zijn dat de muurkit goed vastzit in het gat. 
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EN: Using supplied screws and rawl plugs attach flange to wall.
DE: Befestigen Sie den Flansch mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben und Dübeln an der 
Wand.
FR: A l’aide des vis et chevilles fournies, fixez la bride au mur.
NL: Bevestig de flens met behulp van meegeleverde schroeven en pluggen aan de 
wand.
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The Vent-Axia Guarantee 
Applicable only to products installed and used in Belgium, the Netherlands or Germany.  For details of guarantee outside these countries, contact your 
local supplier. 

Vent-Axia guarantees its products for two years from date of purchase and for a maximum of 30 months after date of production against faulty material 
or workmanship. The assembly and disassembly costs do not fall under the guarantee. In the event of any part being found to be defective, the product 
will be repaired, or at Vent-Axia’s option replaced, without charge, provided that the product:- 
• Has been installed and used in accordance with the instructions given with each unit. 
• Has not been connected to an unsuitable electricity supply. (The correct electricity supply voltage is shown on the product rating label attached to 

the unit). 
• Has not been subjected to misuse, neglect or damage. 
• Has not been modified or repaired by any person not authorised by the company
• Has been used with prescribed parts that have been supplied by the manufacturer. 

IF CLAIMING UNDER TERMS OF GUARANTEE 
Please return the complete product, carriage paid to your original supplier or nearest Vent-Axia Centre, by post or personal visit.  Please ensure that it is 
adequately packed and accompanied by a letter clearly marked “Guarantee Claim” stating the nature of the fault and providing evidence of date and 
source of purchase. 

The guarantee is offered to you as an extra benefit, and does not effect your legal rights  


